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           MY DEGREE MAP 
            COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
        ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE IN NURSING 

     ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026 
 

YEAR ONE 
FIRST SEMESTER HOURS SECOND SEMESTER HOURS 

TROY 1101 OR TROY 1105 1 BIO 2272 3 
ENGLISH 1101 3 BIO L272 1 
MATH 1108 OR MATH 1112 3 BIO 2240  3 
PSY 2200 3 BIO L240 1 
BIO 2230 3 PSY 2210 3 
BIO L230 1 AREA II HUMANITIES OR FINE ARTS 3 

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 14 TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 14 
 

YEAR TWO 
THIRD SEMESTER HOURS FOURTH SEMESTER HOURS 

NSG 1131 2 NSG 1140 3 
NSG 1130 2 NSG 1141 3 
NSG 1135 1 NSG 2271 2 
NSG 2213 2 NSG 2272 2 
NSG 1151 1 NSG 2202 2 

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 8 TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 12 
 

YEAR THREE 
FIFTH SEMESTER HOURS SIXTH SEMESTER HOURS 

NSG 2255 2 NSG 2280 4 
NSG 2256 2 NSG 2281 6 
NSG 2265 2   
NSG 2266 2   
NSG 2282 2   
NSG 2283 2   
SUBMIT GRADUATION APPLICATION    

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 12 TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 10 
 

 
TOTAL HOURS: 70 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
My Degree Map serves as a guide to assist you with the proper sequence and selection of courses. It includes the required coursework and 
suggested sequence of courses for a particular degree program. It does not replace your program evaluation, which is the official document used 
to clear students for graduation. Every reasonable attempt to ensure accuracy has been made. Some courses, such as developmental or pre-
requisite courses, are not reflected in this degree map. Completion of degree requirements is based on the specific catalog year for each student. 
A minimum of 120 hours is required for all baccalaureate degree programs; a minimum of 70 hours is required for the Associate of Science in 
Nursing degree. At least 25% of the credit hours required for the degree must be completed in residency with Troy University. At least 12 
semester hours of residency must be completed in each major field(s) of study. A minimum GPA of 2.0 overall and in the major is required to 
graduate. Please review the current Academic Catalog for other requirements not covered in this document. A sequence in literature or history is 
required for a baccalaureate degree. When selecting coursework in Areas II or IV, please consider this requirement. In order to graduate, students 
must meet all requirements and file a Graduation Application through the Graduation Overview tab in Self-Service by the deadline posted on the 
Academic Calendar. 
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AREA I 

ENG 1101 Composition and Modern English I (Minimum grade of C required) 3 Hours 
 

AREA II 
Any 1000-2000 level course with an expanded historical and cultural scope in the Fine 
Arts, including the disciplines of Art, Music, Theatre, Film, or other Fine Arts areas. 
(Minimum grade of C required) 

3 Hours 

 

AREA III 
 Take MTH 1108 or MTH 1112 (Minimum grade of C required) 3 Hours 
Select one lecture and lab combination from the following: (Minimum grade of C required) 
BIO 3372 and BIO L372 Microbiology and Lab 4 Hours 
BIO 2272 and BIO L272 Non-Majors Microbiology and Lab 4 Hours 
Select one lecture and lab combination from the following: (Minimum grade of C required) 
BIO 3347 and BIO L347 Human Anatomy and Physiology I and Lab 4 Hours 
BIO 2230 and BIO L230 Introduction to Human Anatomy and Physiology I and Lab 4 Hours 

 

AREA IV 
PSY 2200 Introduction to Psychology (Minimum grade of C required) 3 Hours 
PSY 2210 Developmental Psychology (Minimum grade of C required) 3 Hours 

 

AREA V 
TROY 1101 or 
TROY 1105 

The University Experience  
Learning Mindset Freshman Seminar (Minimum grade of C required) 

1 Hour 
3 Hours 

 

ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE IN NURSING PROGRAM 
Select one lecture and lab combination from the following: (Minimum grade of C required) 
BIO 3348 and BIO L348 Human Anatomy and Physiology II and Lab 4 Hours 
BIO 2240 and BIO L240 Introduction to Human Anatomy and Physiology II and Lab 4 Hours 
Take the following courses: (Minimum grade of C required) 
NSG 2213 Nutrition 2 Hours 
NSG 1130 Basic Nursing Concepts 2 Hours 
NSG 1131 Basic Nursing Concepts Practicum 2 Hours 
NSG 1135 Health Assessment Practicum 1 Hour 
NSG 1140 Foundations of Adult Health Nursing 3 Hours 
NSG 1141 Foundations of Adult Health Nursing Practicum 3 Hours 
NSG 1151 Hospital Measurements 1 Hour 
NSG 2202 Pharmacology 2 Hours 
NSG 2255 Maternal-Infant Nursing 2 Hours 
NSG 2256 Maternal-Infant Nursing Practicum 2 Hours 
NSG 2265 Nursing of Children 2 Hours 
NSG 2266 Nursing of Children Practicum 2 Hours 
NSG 2271 Psychosocial Nursing Concepts 2 Hours 
NSG 2272 Psychosocial Nursing Practicum 2 Hours 
NSG 2280 Advanced Nursing Concepts 4 Hours 
NSG 2281 Advanced Nursing Practicum 6 Hours 
NSG 2282 Adult Health Nursing II 2 Hours 
NSG 2283 Adult Health Nursing II Practicum 2 Hours 

 

Course ID Course Name Credit Hours

Course Details Credit Hours

Course ID Course Details Credit Hours   

   

Course ID Course Name Credit HoursPSY 2200 Introduction to Psychology (Minimum grade of C required) 3 Hours 
   

Course ID Course Details Credit Hours

Course ID Course Name Credit Hours
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